

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO). 107 OF 2013
(For prel. hearing)

A. GEETHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMICHAND JAIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in CC No.679 of 2011, filed by the respondent under Section 200 R/W Section 156(3) of Cr.P.C., titled as Nemi Chand Jain Vs. Mrs. Geetha and others, pending before the 9th Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Hyderabad at Nampally, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER