

Ú
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 107 OF 2013

A. GEETHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMICHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by three
weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER