

j

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL/CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL)NO.1632 OF 2012

A. GEETA & ORS. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

NEMI CHAND JAIN & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

WITH  
TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.)NO.107 OF 2013

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.
2. After going through the records and in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the petitions, being devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and are dismissed, accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 11, 2013  
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1632 OF 2012

A GEETA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIM CHAND JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 107 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.V.Prakash, Sr.Adv.  
T.P.(C)No.1632/'12 Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.S.Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.  
T.P.(Crl.)No.1632/'12 Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar